Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15786-010002

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ant(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);	
David L. Gill, William E. Bogan and Kanan Lozon	Autodesk, Inc.	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	111 McInnis Parkway	
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Rafael, CA 94903	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: 02/11/2000; 02/14/2000; 02/14/2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).;	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/286,722		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved; 1	
BRENDA LEEDS BINDER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed	
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Redwood Oity, California 94003	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Brenda Leeds Binder Limited Recognition under 37 CFR § 11.9(b) Name of Person Signing    Limited Recognition under 37 CFR § 11.9(b)   Signature   Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		

50271202.doc

Brenda Leeds Binder has been given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 11.9(b) as an employee of the Fish & Richardson PC law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is a client of Fish & Richardson PC and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Fish & Richardson, which is the case in the present application. A copy of the Limited Recognition document, which expires July 26, 2005, is attached hereto.

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

\_\_\_\_\_April 8, 2005 Date of Transmission

Signature

Sarah E. Hoke
Typed Nam AP Type Nigning Certificate

REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0214

Attorney's Docket No.: 006089.P025

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

David L. Gill; William E. Bogan; Kanan Lozon

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

#### Autodesk, Inc.

a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>2320 Marinship Way. Sausalito. California</u> <u>94965</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>January 31, 2000</u>, and assigned Application No. and is entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY DISPLAYING AND MANIPULATING IDENTIFIERS OF A MECHANICAL DESIGN

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Docket No.: 006089.P025 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0215 \* - 1 - 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

### Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

2/11/00	(D.OL.GQ)
Date: 1	Name: David L. Gill
2/11/00 Date:  2/14/00 Date:	Name: William E. Bogan
3 /14 /00 Date:	Name: Kanan Lozon
Date:	Name:
 Date:	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address; BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 Telephone: (503) 684-6200

Docket No.: 006089,P025

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0216**